

9-22-2011

State v. Wilkins Appellant's Brief Dckt. 38117

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Wilkins Appellant's Brief Dckt. 38117" (2011). *Not Reported*. 71.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/71

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>PAGE</u> |
|---|-------------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | ii |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE | 1 |
| Nature of the Case | 1 |
| Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings | 1 |
| ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL | 6 |
| ARGUMENT | 7 |
| I. The Evidence Was Insufficient To Support Mr. Wilkins' Conviction For Possession Of A Controlled Substance, Possession Of Paraphernalia, And The Finding That He Was A Persistent Violator | 7 |
| A. Introduction..... | 7 |
| B. Standard Of Review | 7 |
| C. The Evidence Was Insufficient To Support A Conviction For Possession Of A Controlled Substance Or Possession Of Paraphernalia | 8 |
| D. The Evidence Was Insufficient To Support A Persistent Violator Finding..... | 12 |
| II. The District Court Was A Witness, And Its Memories Of Matters Outside Of The Record Should Not Have Been Used To Support Its Findings | 14 |
| III. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Imposed An Excessive Sentence Following Mr. Wilkins' Conviction For Possession Of A Controlled Substance With A Persistent Violator Enhancement..... | 15 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 18 |
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING | 19 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bott v. Idaho State Bldg. Auth., 128 Idaho 580, 586 (1996)..... 7

Patterson v. State of Colorado ex rel. Attorney General, 205 U.S. 454 (1907)... 13

State v. Broadhead, 120 Idaho 141, 145 (1991)..... 15

State v. Brown, 121 Idaho 385 (1992)..... 15

State v. Burnside, 115 Idaho 882 (Ct. App. 1989) 10, 11

State v. Cheatham, 139 Idaho 413, 416 (Ct. App. 2003)..... 12

State v. Garza, 112 Idaho 776, 778 (Ct. App. 1987)..... 10

State v. Jackson, 130 Idaho 293, 294 (1997)..... 15

State v. Johnson, 131 Idaho 808, 809 (Ct. App. 1998)..... 7

State v. Martinez, 102 Idaho 875, 880 (Ct. App. 1982)..... 12

State v. Peite, 122 Idaho 809, 823 (Ct. App. 1992) 7, 8

State v. Reinke, 103 Idaho 771 (Ct. App. 1982)..... 15

State v. Shideler, 103 Idaho 593, 594-595 (1982)..... 17

State v. Thomas, 94 Idaho 430, 433 (1971) 13

State v. Vinton, 110 Idaho 832, 834 (Ct. App. 1986) 10

State v. Walker, 129 Idaho 409, 410 (Ct. App. 1996) 16

State v. Warden, 97 Idaho 752 (1976)..... 11

State v. Windsor, 110 Idaho 410, 423 (1985)..... 16

Statutes

I.C. § 19-2514..... 12
